12
R.F.I. SUPPRESSION KIT
Kit No. Models
24 707 01-S CH/CV22-25 w/variable ignition timing
24 707 03-S CH/CV17-25 w/fixed ignition timing
R.F.I. SUPPRESSION KIT
Kit No. Models
28 707 02-S TH520-575

6 Wire 12 155 09-S U4 —
TERMINALS
Size Part No. Type Code Item
3/16" Flat 25 452 11-S F.I.F. S 1
3/16" Flat 25 452 12-S F.I.F. F 2
1/4" Flat 25 452 07-S F.I.F. S 1
1/4" Flat 15 452 01-S F.I.M. S 3
1/4" Flat 52 452 01-S L.M. S, U 4
1/4" Flat 25 452 01-S L.F. S, U 5
1/4" Flat 25 452 06-S L.F. S, U 6
1/4" Flat 12 452 02-S M 45°, U 7
1/8" Round 25 452 17-S F.I.M. S 8
Type Code
F.I.F. = Fully Insulated Female S = Straight push on tab
F.I.M. = Fully Insulated Male F = Flag push on tab
L.F. = Locking Female U = Uninsulated
L.M. = Locking Male
M = Male
M3 M4 M5
M11
M17
M6
M12
M18
M9 M10
M14 M15 M16
U1 U2 U3 U4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IGNITION
All Models
MATED (M) CONNECTORS
Uses Female Uses Male
Connector Connector Terminal Connector Connector Terminal
Description Item Part No. (See Below) Item Part No. (See Below)
1 Wire M1 277563-S Item 5, 6 M2 15 155 01-S Item 4
1 Wire M3 25 155 04-S Item 5, 6 M4 25 155 03-S —
2 Wire M5 41 155 03-S Item 5, 6 M6 52 155 04-S Item 4
2 Wire M7 47 155 14-S — M8 47 155 13-S —
2 Wire M9 48 155 02-S Item 5, 6 M10 48 155 03-S Item 4
3 Wire M11 236473-S Item 5, 6 M12 237088-S Item 4
4 Wire M13 12 155 03-S — M14 12 155 02-S —
5 Wire M15 48 155 01-S Item 5, 6 M16* 25 155 06-S Item 4
4 Wire M17 41 155 02-S Item 5, 6 M18 12 155 10-S Item 4
* Mounting screw slots on M16 are 1.328" center to center.
U1